508872060 11/15/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI634887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Arda Co. Ltd.			11/14/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Company Name:	Crecon Limited			
Street Address:	Rooms 1801-1802, 18th Floor, Alliance Building			
Internal Address:	130-136 Connaught Road Central			
City:	Sheung Wan			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Property Type 10		Number		
		Number		
Patent Number:		Number 10383433		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA pe sent to provided, 3 0 0 2 3			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA pe sent to provided;	10383433 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3362734422 docketing@maccordmason.com Christian Elizabeth Carter 2733 Horse Pen Creek Road Suite 101		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided, 3 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 ((2 ((2 ((2 (((((((((((((())))))))	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3362734422 docketing@maccordmason.com Christian Elizabeth Carter 2733 Horse Pen Creek Road Suite 101 Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27410		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided, 3 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 ((2 ((2 ((2 (((((((((((((())))))))	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3362734422 docketing@maccordmason.com Christian Elizabeth Carter 2733 Horse Pen Creek Road Suite 101 Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27410 10029-002		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment made by Arda Co. Ltd., having a mailing address at Lot A 9a Cn Bau Bang Industrial Zone, Bau Bang, Binh Duong, Vietnam 823255, hereinafter referred to as Assignor.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has an interest in certain new and useful improvements in an **EXPANSIBLE TABLE**, Application Serial Number 15/819,586, filed November 21, 2017, now Patent No. 10/383,433, issued August 20, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Crecon Limited, having a mailing address at Rooms 1801 – 1802, 18th Floor, Alliance Building, 130-136 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, authorized by said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the $\frac{12}{1}$ day of <u>November</u>. 2024.

ARDA CO. LTD 1500045A NHÊM **BÔ THÀNH ĐẠT** GENERAL DIRECTOR Title:

RECORDED: 11/15/2024